

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Bacon

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Sherri Rector on her retirement.

Whereas, Sherri Rector began a long and successful career
at the Warrick County Area Plan Commission (APC) in 1972;

Whereas, Ms. Rector was appointed APC assistant director
in 1993 before being appointed APC executive director in
1998:

Whereas, Ms. Rector has devoted her career to promoting
and facilitating growth throughout Warrick County;

Whereas, Ms. Rector's first major subdivision signed as APC
executive director was the Oak Grove subdivision in Newburgh,
Indiana;

20202540



1	Whereas, Ms. Rector tallied 470 major subdivisions, 586
2	minors, and 302 parcelizations during her career, and her
3	office has issued 14,408 improvement location permits; and
4	Whereas, Under Ms. Rector's leadership, the APC passed
5	228 amendments to ordinances to lead Warrick County to
6	become one of the strongest pro-growth communities in
7	Indiana: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
10	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
11	recognizes Ms. Sherri Rector for her many years of service to
12	Warrick County and the building and development
13	communities in southwestern Indiana.
14	SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives
15	congratulates Ms. Sherri Rector on her retirement.
16	SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
17	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
18	office of Representative Ronald Bacon for distribution.

